
 

 

  
 

       

       

     

                                                             
 

 

                                                                                                    

 

 
                   

                                                             
 

 

                                                                                               



 

 



 

 

A very warm welcome to all the swimmers from: 
 

Bingham Penguins 

Coventry Phoenix 

Solihull Special Olympics  

Special Olympics Coventry 

Bedworth Disabled Swimming Club 

Raffle:      Barbara Lanwarne, Julie Hodge 

Marshal:      Jean Noonan, Kevin  Spare 

Starter:      Sally-Anne Tully 

Starter’s assistant:   Chris Hubbard 

Judge/Place:     Sheila Carey 

Chief timekeeper:    Pete Carey 

Timekeeper 1:    Anne Tyzack 

Timekeeper 2:    Messoud Saidani   

Timekeeper 3:    Helen Fulleylove 

Timekeeper 4:    Natalie Gardner 

Timekeeper 5:    Heather Hobson 

    

Medals:      Marie Clarke,    

       Barbara Lanwarne 

Today’s gala is the fourth named 

in memory of Kay Clarke.  Kay 

was a Bedworth Disabled Swim-

ming Club Committee member 

and was very involved with the 

club for over 30 years, until she 

sadly passed away in June 2012 

from cancer. She is very much 

missed by everyone at the club 

and the gala is in honour of all of 

Kay’s hard work. Kay would have 

been very proud to have the gala 

named after her and even 

prouder of everyone who is  

involved and taking part.   



 

 

 

The Structure of the Gala 

 

Classification  

Briefly, swimmers have been classified by their clubs as 

Group A Disability that does not affect swimming strokes 

Group B  Disability that does affect swimming strokes, but can participate

  with minimum assistance 

Group C  Very severe disability (carers allowed in the water)  

 

Juniors have been split into boys / girls as there were as many entries as the 

other classes.  

 

Seeding 

Swimmers have been seeded to give a competitive swim. There are no finals 

and so swimmers in races with heats should be aware that medals are 

awarded on a time basis. There are gold, silver  and bronze medals for each 

race number and class. All heats will be “spearheaded” where the fastest are 

placed in lanes in the following order; 3,4,2,5,1,6 unless the hoist is required. 

 

Strokes 

Front: Any stroke on the front (i.e. backstroke is not allowed - it is not a  

           freestyle race). 

Back :  Any stroke on the back. Please remind swimmers to stay on their  

            backs until the very end of the race. 

 

Relays 

Junior mixed teams must have at least one female. Adult females may swim 

as males but not vice-versa. Juniors may swim as seniors but not vice-versa. 

Please keep to the entry criteria. One relay swim per swimmer. Non-

competitive teams (ie mixed club) are welcome in order to allow participation 

but will not qualify for medals. Please make sure that you declare non-

competitive teams.  

  

Lanes 

All individual starts for Group ‘A’ races are in the water at the deep end of 

the pool. All Group  ’B’ and ‘C’’ races plus the relay starts are in the water at 

the shallow end of the pool.  



 

 

Race 1    Male  Masters  Group A  25m Front (Record 16.80  P. Haines) 

 

Heat 1    NB HEAT DECLARED WINNERS          ie NO FINAL 

Heat 2    NB HEAT DECLARED WINNERS          ie NO FINAL 

Race 2 /3  Male  Senior /Youths  Group A  25m Front    Separate medals 

 (Senior Record 16.92 K. Limmage     Youth Record :   16.44 T. Slater ) 

 

Race 4  Male Junior  Group A  25m Front (Record 18.22 P. Markham) 

1 Peter Robinsonn A  SO Coventry  

2 Peter Wigham A  SO Coventry  

3 Sam Lamb A  SO Coventry  

4 Tony Johnson A Withdrawn Solihull  

5 Paul Jeavons A  SO Coventry  

6      

1 Phil King A  Bedworth P Start 

2 Patrick Tubb A  SO Coventry  

3 Philip Newman A  SO Coventry  

4 Robert Hutton A  SO Coventry  

5 Chris Lanwarne A  Bedworth  

6      

1 Drew O’Connor (M/Y) A  Bedworth  

2 Joshi Fleming (M/S) A  Solihull  

3 Gurvinder Garcha (M/Y) A  Bedworth  

4 Robert Convery (M/Y) A  Solihull  

5 Daniel Hodge (M/S) A  Bedworth  

6      

1 Daniel Fulleylove A  Bedworth  

2      

3 Ryan Fulleylove A  Bedworth  

4 William Newton A  Bedworth  

5      

6      



 

 

Races 5/6  Female Senior/ Youth  Group B Finals  25m Front          

 Shallow end start 

(Senior Record : L. Haydon 39.39     Youth Record : no record) 

Separate medals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Races 7/8/9  Male Senior/ Youth / Junior  Group B Finals  25m Front          

Shallow end start 

(Senior Record : A.Saidani  31.51   Youth Record : B. Welch 20.64 

Junior Record: L. Batey 42.19         Separate medals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Race 10  Female  Masters Group A  25m Front (Record 23.09 S. Baird) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1      

2 Hardip Garcha A  Bedworth  

3 Vivienne Bareson A  Phoenix   

4 Sonia Kelly A  Bedworth  

5 Sheena Baird A  Phoenix  

6      

1      

2 Leanne Gardner  (F/Y) B Bedworth    

3 Lisa Haydon (F/S) B Bedworth   

4      

5 Katie Mahers (F/Y) B Phoenix  **Hoist 

6 Ella Greatorex (F/Y) B Bingham  **Hoist 

1 Matthew Sloan (M/J) B Bedworth   

2 Aidan Tully    (M/Y) B Bedworth   

3      

4 Ahmed Saidani (M/S) B Bedworth   

5      

6      



 

 

Race 11/12/13  Female  Senior/Youth/Junior   Group A 25m Front  

Senior Record:  J. Round 20.16     Youth Record: B. Kelly 19.32 

Junior Record : P. Tully 29.86           Separate medals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Break and presentation of medals for first half of gala 

 

Please consume food and drink outside the pool area  

 

No photographic equipment on poolside please 

 

 

Race 14 Male Masters  Group A 25m Back  (Record 19.61 P.Haines) 

Heat 1    NB HEAT DECLARED WINNERS          ie NO FINAL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Peter Robinson A  SO Coventry  

2 Phil King A  Bedworth P Start 

3 Tony Johnson A Withdrawn Solihull  

4 Paul Jeavons A  SO Coventry  

5 Peter Wigham A  SO Coventry  

6      

1      

2 Leah Pearson (F/Y) A  Bingham  

3      

4 Phoebe Tully   (F/J) A  Bedworth  

5 Rebecca Husband (F/S) A Withdrawn Phoenix  

6      

Heat 2    NB HEAT DECLARED WINNERS          ie NO FINAL 

1 Chris Lanwarne A  Bedworth  

2 Philip Newman A  SO Coventry  

3 Sam Lamb A  SO Coventry  

4 Patrick Tubb A  SO Coventry  

5 Robert Hutton A  SO Coventry  

6      



 

 

Race 15 /16 Male Senior /Youth  Group A 25m Back  Separate medals 

 (Senior Record 19.32 K. Limmage     Youth Record : 19.61 T. Slater  ) 

 

 

Race 17   Male Junior  Group A  25m Back  (Record 22.13 P. Markham) 

 

 

Race 18/19   Female  Senior/Youth      Group B 25m Back         

Shallow end start                                  Separate medals 

 

( Senior Record : L. Haydon 36.26 Youth Record  : No record 

 

1      

2 Leanne Gardner  (F/Y) B  Bedworth   

3 Lisa Haydon(F/S) B  Bedworth   

4      

5 Katie Mahers (F/Y) B  Phoenix **Hoist 

6 Ella Greatorex (F/Y) B  Bingham **Hoist 

1 Quinn Woollaston A  Bedworth  

2 Daniel Fulleylove A  Bedworth  

3 Ryan Fulleylove A  Bedworth  

4 William Newton A  Bedworth  

5      

6      

1 Gurvinder Garcha (M/Y) A  Bedworth  

2 Drew O’Connor   (M/Y) A  Bedworth  

3 Joshi Fleming   (M/S) A  Solihull  

4 Robert Convery  (M/Y) A  Solihull  

5 Daniel Hodge  (M/S) A  Bedworth  

6      



 

 

Race 20/21/22    Male Senior / Youth / Junior   Group B   25m Back        

 Shallow end start 

(Senior Record : A. Saidani 35.73   Youth Record :  B. Welch  26.89 

Junior Record : L. Batey 56.37                                Separate medals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Race 23  Female Masters Group A 25m Back (Record 26.48 H. Fulleylove 2016) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Race 24 /25/26 Female Senior/ Youth / Junior   Group A 25m Back 

(Senior Record : J. Round 22.09    Youth Record : B. Kelly  23.83 

Junior Record : P. Tully  32.45  

Separate medals 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Presentation of medals for back races 

 

Please organise your relay teams 

1      

2      

3 Vivienne Bareson A  Phoenix   

4 Sonia Kelly A  Bedworth  

5      

6 Sheena Baird A  Phoenix  

1      

2 Phoebe Tully (F/J) A  Bedworth  

3 Leah Pearson (F/Y) A  Bingham  

4 Rebecca Husband (F/S) A Withdrawn Phoenix  

5      

6      

1 Aidan Tully    (M/Y) B  Bedworth  

2      

3 Ahmed Saidani   (M/S) B  Bedworth  

4 Matthew Sloan (M/J) B  Bedworth  

5      

6      



 

 

Race 27  Male Senior/Masters  4 x 50m Relay   Shallow end start 

(Record 2.56.98 Solihull SO) 

Race 28 Female Senior/Masters  4 x 50m Relay  Shallow end start 

(Record 4.05.77 Bedworth DSC) 

Race 29  Mixed Junior/Youths   4 x 25m Relay    Shallow end start 

(Record 1.35.95 Bedworth DSC) 

 

 

 

Presentation of relay medals 

 

 

Thank you to  

Bedworth Leisure Centre staff 

The Clarke family 

All the officials and volunteers 

And everyone who has contributed to the gala 

 

Have a safe journey home! 

1     

2 Bedworth ‘B’    

3 Bedworth ‘A’      

4     

5     

6     

1 Bedworth         Male     

2 SO Coventry     Male    

3     

4     

5 Bingham /Bedworth   Ladies Non Comp  **Hoist 

6 Phoenix          Ladies   **Hoist 



 

 

M / F Race Age Group Time Holder Yr 

Male 25m Front Masters A 16.80 Phillip Haines 2015 

Male 25m Front Senior  A 16.92 Kirk Limmage 2014 

Male 25m Front Senior  B 31.51 Ahmed Saidani 2016 

Male 25m Front Youths A 16.44 Thomas Slater 2014 

Male 25m Front Youths B 20.64 Ben Welch 2014 

Male 25m Front Junior  A 18.22 Peter Markham 2015 

Male 25m Front Junior  B 42.19 Lewis Batey 2014 

Female 25m Front Masters A 23.09 Sheena Baird 2014 

Female 25m Front Masters B 26.45 Julie Ryan 2014 

Female 25m Front Senior A 20.16 Jenny Round 2016 

Female 25m Front Senior B 39.39 Lisa Haydon 2015 

Female 25m Front Youths A 19.32  Bethany Kelly 2014 

Female 25m Front Junior A 29.86 Phoebe Tully 2016 

Female 25m Front Junior B 32.98 Leanne Gardner 2016 

Male 25m Back Masters A 19.61 Phillip Haines 2015 

Male 25m Back Senior  A 19.32 Kirk Limmage 2014 

Male 25m Back Senior  B 35.73 Ahmed Saidani 2015 

Male 25m Back Youths A 19.61 Thomas Slater 2014 

Male 25m Back Youths B 26.89 Ben Welch 2014 

Male 25m Back Junior  A 22.13 Peter Markham 2015 

Male 25m Back Junior  B 53.67 Lewis Batey 2014 

Female 25m Back Masters A 26.48 Helen Fulleylove 2016 

Female 25m Back Masters B 28.56 Julie Ryan 2014 

Female 25m Back Senior A 22.09 Jenny Round 2016 

Female 25m Back Senior B 36.26 Lisa Haydon 2016 

Female 25m Back Youths A 23.83 Bethany Kelly 2014 

Female 25m Back Junior A 32.45 Phoebe Tully 2016 

Female 25m Back Junior  B 34.77 Leanne Gardner 2016 

Male 4 x 50m Masters / Seniors  2.56.98  Solihull 2016 

Female 4 x 50m Masters / Seniors  4.05.77 Bedworth 2014 

Mixed 4 x 25m 1.35.95 Bedworth 2014 Junior /Youth 

Kay Clarke Invitation Gala                   Records after 2016 


